

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
BID OPENING DATE 05/26/22
CONTRACT NUMBER 07-4V1804
LOCATION 07-LA-5-R59.5/R81.8

B I D S U M M A R Y
IN LA COUNTY ON ROUTE 5, ROUTE 14
AND ROUTE 138 AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211
PAGE 1
05/27/22
CONTRACT CODE 'F'
36 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL ON-RAMP GATES

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 7 FUND TOTAL HB4N 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 210
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 2 ENGINEERS EST 797,913.00 AMOUNT OVER 316,683.00 PERCENT OVER EST 39.69
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)	
-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
1	1,114,596.00	1	YAKAR 689 EAST SAN BERNARDINO RD; COVINA CA 91703	909 599-1612 SB PREF CLAIMED 00909978 FAX 800 750-9094 COMPARISON AMT: 1,064,596.00
2	1,566,078.40	2	FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS, INC. 184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE SUITE 205 IRVINE CA 92618	949 328-9758 SB PREF CLAIMED 00959988 FAX 949 328-9768 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 18 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 35 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 11 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 20 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 21 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 22 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 23 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 24 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 25 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 26 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 27 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	E & L GONAZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	DRILLING
	E & L GONAZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	ITEM 12 (100%)
	E & L GONAZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	ITEM 13 (17%)
	E & L GONAZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	ITEM 14 (8.5%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063" UNFRAMED)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.083" UNFRAMED)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 11 (95.24%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 20 (95.24%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 21 (95.24%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 22 (95.24%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 23 (95.20%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 24 (95.24%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 25 (95.24%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 26 (95.24%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 27 (95.24%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (95.24%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. IRVINE CA	1007017	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 18 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 19 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 28 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 29 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 30 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 31 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 32 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 33 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 34 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-4V1804
07-LA-5-R59
05/26/22

BID211
PAGE 7
05/27/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 35 (100%)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,800.00	2,800.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	210	400.00	84,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	56,000.00	56,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	89,100.00	89,100.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
7	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	18	275.00	4,950.00
8	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	900	5.00	4,500.00
9	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	1,700	5.00	8,500.00
10	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
11	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	420	5.00	2,100.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1.3	1,000.00	1,300.00
13	490605	36" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	84	300.00	25,200.00
14	490607	48" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	140	325.00	45,500.00
15 (F)	510501	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	1.3	3,500.00	4,550.00
16 (F)	750500	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	LB	47,970	8.00	383,760.00
17	803060	REMOVE GATE	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
18	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	120	4.00	480.00
19	810250	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	470	65.00	30,550.00
20	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	3	125.00	375.00
21	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	4	115.00	460.00
22	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	250.00	1,500.00
23	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	61	35.00	2,135.00
24	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	640	15.00	9,600.00
25	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	625.00	3,125.00
26	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	48	115.00	5,520.00
27	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	2	200.00	400.00
28	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4,800	5.00	24,000.00
29	846025	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,730	7.50	12,975.00
30	847172	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED)	LF	4,620	12.00	55,440.00
31	847180	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED, BROKEN 17-7)	LF	63	12.00	756.00

07-4V1804
07-LA-5-R59
05/26/22

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 9
05/27/22

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
32	847186	8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED)	LF	160	12.00	1,920.00
33	847192	TWO-COMPONENT PAINT CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (RECESSED)	SQFT	1,900	70.00	133,000.00
34	847193	12" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED)	LF	530	45.00	23,850.00
35	847194	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (1-COAT)	LF	3,100	4.50	13,950.00
36	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	65,000.00	65,000.00
					TOTAL	1,114,596.00

07-4V1804
07-LA-5-R59
05/26/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 10
05/27/22

ITEM	SECOND	
	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,575.00	1575.00
2	787.50	165375.00
3	29,925.00	29925.00
4	105,000.00	105000.00
5	9,481.50	9481.50
6	2,100.00	2100.00
7	288.75	5197.50
8	4.20	3780.00
9	10.50	17850.00
10	2,625.00	2625.00
11	3.15	1323.00
12	2,100.00	2730.00
13	1,050.00	88200.00
14	1,260.00	176400.00
15	3,150.00	4095.00
16	12.60	604422.00
17	2,625.00	5250.00
18	10.50	1260.00
19	26.25	12337.50
20	183.75	551.25
21	99.75	399.00
22	210.00	1260.00
23	33.60	2049.60
24	12.08	7731.20
25	603.75	3018.75
26	99.75	4788.00
27	105.00	210.00
28	1.84	8832.00
29	7.35	12715.50
30	9.98	46107.60
31	10.50	661.50
32	19.95	3192.00
33	36.75	69825.00
34	26.25	13912.50
35	1.58	4898.00
36	147,000.00	147000.00
TOT		1,566,078.40